Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM ((Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAR) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Eagle-Picher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: City: Reno ☐ Individual(s) C ☐ Association ☐ General Partne ☐ Limited Partne ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other If assignee is not representative des (Designations mu	EaglePicher Filtration & Minerals, Inc. Suite 1000 9785 Gateway Drive State: Nevada Zip: 89511 Citizenship ership tate Nevada domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached: Yes No st be a separate document from assignment) s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/479115	B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attach	ned 🖸 Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Otte Graber, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	involved: 7. Total fee (37 Compared of the compared of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	8. Deposit Account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. Sarah Otte Graber, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Palee	orrect and any attached copy is a true June 25, 2003 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0791

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

JOHN D. POFFENBERGER
BRUCE TITTEL
DONALD F. FREI
DONALD F. FREI
DAVID J. JOSEPHIC
DAVID S. STALLARD
J. ROBERT CHAMBERS
GREGORY J. LUNN
KURT L. GROSSMAN
CLEMENT H. LUKEN, JR
THOMAS J. BURGER
GREGORY F. AHRENS
WAYNE L. JACOBS
KURT A. SUMME
KEVIN G. ROONEY
KEITH R. HAUPT
THEODORE R. REMAKLUS
THOMAS W. HUMPHREY
SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER
DAVID H. BRINKMAN JOHN D. POFFENBERGER

OF COUNSEL THOMAS W. FLYNN

Fax:

2700 CAREW TOWER

441 VINE STREET

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917

TELEPHONE: 513-241-2324

FACSIMILE: 513-421-7269

EMAIL: info@whepatent.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION LAW

AND RELATED LITIGATION

EDMUND P. WOOD

1935-1976

TRUMAN A. HERRON EDWARD B. EVANS

1936-1971

June 25, 2003

DAVID E. JEFFERIES WILLIAM R. ALLEN, PH.D. JOHN P. DAVIS DOUGLAS A. SCHOLER BRETT A. SCHATZ DAVID W. DORTON G. PRABHAKAR REDDY SARAH OTTE GRABER

> TECHNICAL ADVISORS HENRY M. LABODA, PH.D. LARRY D. MOORE, B.S.E.E.

JOSEPH R. JORDAN

DAVID E. PRITCHARD J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR. BEVERLY A. LYMAN, PH.D.

KATHRYN E. SMITH

DAVID E. JEFFERIES

KRISTI L DAVIDSON P. ANDREW BLATT, PH D.

C. RICHARD EBY

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To:

From: Sarah Otte Graber

Assignment Branch

703-306-5995

Re:

Change of Name-Recordation Form

EAGLEPICHER FILTRATION &

MINERALS, INC. Our File: EPI-114

Pages: 2 (including cover sheet)

MESSAGE/COMMENTS

Attached is a Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet for a Change of Name for the Trademark Application Numbers listed. Please process this Change of Name Recordation as requested and charge the appropriate fee to our Deposit Account as indicated.

If you have any questions, please call me at 513-241-2324. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

SOG:alf Attachments

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

The information in this facsimile message is ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, WORK PRODUCT and/or CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom this message is addressed. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or reproduction of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify as by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via mail. Thank you. If transmission is interrupted or of poor quality, please notify us immediately by calling (513) 241-2324 and ask for the sender's assistant. OUR FAX NUMBER IS (513) 421-7269.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0792